

NEWS RELEASE

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA • COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO Post Office Box 120128 •San Diego, CA 92112-0128

Release: Immediately Date: 01/30/19

Contact: Phone: Karen Dalton (619) 844-2353

San Diego Superior Court Announces Planned Website Closure sdcourt.ca.gov closed for routine maintenance

The San Diego Superior Court will shut down its website, *sdcourt.ca.gov*, for routine maintenance on Saturday, February 2nd from 6:00AM-10:00AM. The website closure will affect all San Diego Superior Court webpages.

#